
 
DOVER BOYS BASKETBALL  

JV AND VARSITY 2020 - 2021 
 
 
 
Tuesday December 1 LAKE Away 6:00 PM ​postponed 
Friday December 4 WARREN* Home 6:00 PM ​postponed 
Saturday December 5 CALDWELL​ (JV only​@ Buckeye Trail​) Away 2:30 PM ​postponed 
Saturday December 5 BUCKEYE TRAIL ​(Varsity only) Away 7:00 PM ​postponed 
 
Friday December 11 ANDREWS OSBORNE Home 6:00 PM 
 
Friday December 18 NEW PHILADELPHIA Home 6:00 PM 
Saturday December 19 ORRVILLE Home 6:00 PM  
 
Tuesday December 22 CANFIELD* Away 5:30 PM 
 
Tuesday December 29 DOVER TOURNAMENT Home TBA 
Wednesday December 30 DOVER TOURNAMENT Home TBA 
 
Tuesday January 5 MARIETTA* Away 6:00 PM  
Friday January 8 CAMBRIDGE* Away 6:00 PM 
Saturday January 9 WHEELING PARK Home 1:00 PM ​canceled  
 
Friday January 15 MARIETTA* Home 6:00 PM 
Saturday January 16 COVENTRY(​at HHS/MLK Classic) Away 4:30 PM 
 
Tuesday January 19 PERRY Away 6:00 PM 
Friday January 22 WARREN* Away 6:00 PM 
 
Friday January 29 NEW PHILADELPHIA Away 6:00 PM 
 
Tuesday February 2 WHEELING CENTRAL Away 5:00/7:30 PM 
Friday February 5 CAMBRIDGE* Home 6:00 PM 
 
Tuesday February 9 OVAC Tourney Game 1 High Seed Hosts TBA  
Friday February 12 OVAC Tourney  Game 2 or Consolation TBA 
Saturday February 13 OVAC 5A Championship at OU Eastern Away 10:00 AM 
 
 
*Indicates a “triple” (Freshmen, JV and Varsity) 
 
OVAC Cutoff Date Feb. 2, 2021 (Pairings Mtg. Feb. 3, 2021) 

 
Basketball_Boys_Varsity_2020_21 

Revised 11-24-20 

 


